

17



## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

### Abstract

General Education Department - Recognition under the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act, 2009 and No Objection Certificate to Mar Gregorious Memorial School, Puthenkadavu, Kaniyapuram, Thiruvananthapuram for CBSE Affiliation- Orders issued.

#### **GENERAL EDUCATION (N) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Ms)No.93/2020/GEDN Dated. Thiruvananthapuram, 05/03/2020

Read 1.G.O(MS) No.202/2011/G.Edn, dated 7.10.2011

2.G.O.(MS) No. 22/2019/G.Edn, dated 1.3.2019

3. Letter No.NS2/26144/2019/DGE, dated 29.8.2019 from

Director of General Education, Thiruvananthapuram.

#### <u>ORDER</u>

Government have issued guidelines for recognition under the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act, 2009 and issuance of NOC

for CBSE/ICSE affiliation of schools as per G.O. read as 2<sup>nd</sup> paper above. The Director of General Education, Thiruvananthapuram, as per his letter read above has forwarded the application of Mar Gregorious Memorial School, Puthenkadavu, Kaniyapuram, Thiruvananthapuram with recommendation for recognition and NOC for affiliation to CBSE.

Government have examined the application and the recommendation of the Director of General Education. Thiruvananthapuram with reference to the records enclosed with the application. Government found that the application is entitled to be considered in accordance with the G.O. read as above. Covening finther found that Mar Gregorious n nd paper Kaniyapuram. 90, Senkadavu. Memorial recognized as a school for the Thur van an (har) TVPM 695 301 HOOL PUTHENKADAVU, KANIYAPURAM PURAM THIRUVANANTHAPURAM HAPURAM

# File No.GEDN-N3/463/2019-G.EDN

purpose of the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act, 2009 and also the school is eligible to be granted NOC for affiliation to CBSE. In the circumstances, Government are pleased to issue recognition under the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act, 2009 and No Objection Certificate for affiliation to CBSE to Mar Gregorious Memorial School. Puthenkadavu, Kaniyapuram. Thiruvananthapuram.

> (By order of the Governor) A. SHAJAHAN SECRETARY

' To:

- Manager, Mar Gregorious Memorial School, Puthenkadavu. L. The Kaniyapuram, Thiruyananthapuram
- 2. The Director of General Education. Thiruvananthapuram (along with the proposal)

3 The Secretary, CBSE, New Delhi

4. The Deputy Director of Education, Thiruvananthapuram

5. The District Educational Officer, Thiravananthapuram

• 6 Stock file & Office Copy

Forwarded 'By order Signature valid

Section Officer



HENKADAVU, KANIYAPURAM

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM